ITEM NO.23

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 10392/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2011 in WP No.7471/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CENTRAL INDUSL.SEC.FORCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv. Mr. Asha G. Nair, Adv. Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The operation of the impugned judgment and order is also stayed.

As a consequence, there shall be stay of further proceedings in the Contempt Proceedings No.15/2012.

> (O.P. Sharma) Court Master

(M.S. Negi) Court Master