ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5428 OF 2012

CENTRAL INDUSL.SEC.FORCE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH Respondent(s)/

Applicant(s)

(for early hearing and office report ))

Date: 28/04/2014 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

ndia.com

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)/
For Applicant(s) Mr. Asha G. Nair, Adv. for

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V. S. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv. for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Presently no order for earlier hearing of the

Appeal deserves to be passed.

Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2014 is

dismissed accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan) Court Master Court Master