

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 60023/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5428/2012

CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HC(GD) OM PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(Only I. A.No.60023 of 2019 Application for Directions in CA
No.5428 of 2012 to be listed)

Date : 21-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Madhvi Diwan, ASG
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.60023 of 2019:

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER