SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5428/2012

CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HC(GD) OM PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT Only in I. A.No.60023 of 2019 Application for Directions in CA No.5428 of 2012 to be listed IA No. 60023/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 16-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Since Counsel for the appellant (UOI) submits that he has a copy of the application, nothing further needs to be done by the counsel for respondent. However, he seeks and is granted four weeks' time to obtain instructions and to file counter affidavit.

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER