

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5428/2012

CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HC(GD) OM PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS Only in I. A.No.60023 of 2019
Application for Directions in CA No.5428 of 2012 to be listed
IA No. 60023/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 03-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before the Court.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER