

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5428/2012

CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HC(GD) OM PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60023/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 02-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG (not connected)
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.
Mr. AK Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the arguments of Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Anil Mittal, learned counsel for the respondents.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)